



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3205 OF 2025

Sashidhar JagdishanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3217 OF 2025

Venkattu SrinivasanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3215 OF 2025

Phoenix Arc Private Limited Through JanhaviPETITIONER

Mane

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3216 OF 2025

Keki Manchersha ElaviaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr Karan Kadam a/w Nikhil Rajani and Mr Ajay Deshmane
i/by. M/s. V. Deshpande & Co. for Petitioner in WP/3217/2025.



Mr Amit Desai, Sr Consel a/w Mr D P Singh, Sr Counsel,
Sandeep Singh, Gopalkrishna Shenoy, Ritesh Desai, Himanshu
Sinha, Chitra Rentala, Kriti Srivastava, Parikshith K Khyati
Mehrotra, Shravani Maddirala i/b Trilegal & Roshni Anand for
Petitioner in Cr W.P. 3205/2025

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Sr. Counsel a./w Mr. Himanshu Sinha,
Chitra Rentala, Kriti Srivastava, Mr. Parikshith K., Ms. Khyati
Mehrotra, Shravani Maddirala i/by. M/s. Tri Legal for Petitioner
in WP/3215/2025.

Mr Charles De'Souza, Adv Manswi Agrawal, Adv Shantanu
Ray & Adv. Pragati Gothi

i/b Meraki Chambers for Petitioner in Wp No. 3216/2025

Mr.Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Kushal Mor, Mr.
Abhishek Prabhu, Mr. Marmik Shah, Mr. Tarun Mehra, Ms.
Minal Chandani, Tanmay K., H.N. Thakore, Ms. Jyoti Ghag,
Mr. Shailesh P., Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b. M/s. Dua Associates for
Respondent

No.4 in WP/3205/2025, WP/3215/2025, WP/2316/2025 &
WP/3217/2025.

Mr. Rohan Chandurkar a/w Rohan Dakshini, Pooja
Kothari, Urvi Gupte, Ms. Etika Srivastava, Nishi Doshi, Tanvi
Mate, Raghav Dharmadhikari i/b M/s. Rashmikan and Partners
for

Respondent No. 3 in WP/3215/2025.

Mr Shaheen Pradhan Counsel a/w Rohan Dakshini, Pooja
Kothari,

Urvi Gupte, Nishi Doshi, Tanvi Mate, Ms. Etika
Srivastava, Raghav Dharmadhikari i/b M/s Rashmikan and
Partners for R No. 3 in

Cr W.P. 3216/2025

Mr. Monish Bhatia Counsel a/w Ms. Minal Chandnani, Rohan
Dakshini, Pooja Kothari, Urvi Gupte, Ms. Etika Srivastava,

